

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3420

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.03.2022


TEJAS VANDE BHARAT TRAIN IN UDAIPUR


† 3420. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to run Tejas Vande Bharat trains under PPP model in Udaipur district, which is one of the major tourism place

of India;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) if not, the reasons therefor;


(d) the stand of the Government regarding railway electrification; and


(e) if so, whether a consultation meeting with private sector has been held in this regard and if so, the details of participants ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a) No, Sir. There is no proposal under consideration to operate passenger trains, including Tejas Vande Bharat trains in Udaipur district, under Public

Private Partnership (PPP) model.

(b) to (e) Do not arise.


*****

